

To,

The Secretary, Listing Department

BSE Limited

P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 531723 / 570005

To,

The Manager,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G

Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

Symbol: STAMPEDE / SCAPDVR

Subject: Intimation of Restoration of trading right of Stampede Capital Limited.

Dear Sir / Madam,

In continuation of Company's intimation submitted on 14^{th} July, 2021 and 15^{th} July, 2021, we wish to inform you that:

- ➤ National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) vide its circular Ref: No. NSE/COMP/48910 dated 14th July, 2021 has expelled the membership of the Company as a trading Member. National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide its Ref No: NSE/COMP/49058, circular Ref: 69/2021 dated 26th July, 2021 has restored the membership of the Company as trading Member w.e.f. 27th July, 2021. (Circular of NSE for restoration has been attached herewith).
- ➤ Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) has also expelled the Company from the membership of w.e.f. 14th July, 2021 pursuant to Circular no. F. No. 1/26/SE/91 dated August 12, 1991 issued by the Ministry of Finance (Department of Economic Affairs), Government of India. Bombay Stock Exchange Vide its Notice No 20210727-2 dated 27th July, 2021 has restored the membership of the Company as trading Member w.e.f. 27th July, 2021. (Circular of BSE for restoration has been attached herewith).
- ➤ Indian Commodity Exchange Limited (ICEX) has also expelled the Company from the membership of w.e.f.15th July, 2021 pursuant to Circular no. F. No. 1/26/SE/91 dated August 12, 1991 issued by the Ministry of Finance (Department of Economic Affairs), Government of India. Indian Commodity Exchange Limited Vide its Circular No ICEX/MEM/2021/1566 dated 27th July, 2021 has restored the membership of the

Stampede Capital Ltd_



Company as trading Member w.e.f. 27th July, 2021. (Circular of ICEX for restoration has been attached herewith).

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEIL) vide its circular dated 14th July 2021- (MSE/MEM/ 10671/2021) has also expelled the membership of the Company as a trading member. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Vide its Circular Ref No: MSE/MEM/1015/2021/838 dated 27th July, 2021 has restored the membership of the Company as trading Member w.e.f. 27th July, 2021. (Circular of MSEIL for restoration has been attached herewith).

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

Abhish Digitally signed by Abhishek Jain Date: 2021.07.27 16:48:16 +05'30'

Venkata Digitally signed by Venkata Tirupati Rao Jonna Date: 2021.07.27 Rao Jonna 16:49:08 +05'30'

Abhishek Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A62027

Jonna Venkata Tirupati Rao Managing Director

DIN: 07125471

Date : 27/07/2021
Place : Hyderabad

Enclosure : a/a

Date : 27/07/2021
Place : Hyderabad





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Department: COMPLIANCE

Download Ref No: NSE/COMP/49058 Date: July 26, 2021

Circular Ref. No: 69/2021

To All Members,

Sub.: Expulsion of member

This has reference to the Exchange Circular Ref: No. NSE/COMP/48910 dated July 14, 2021 regarding the expulsion of Trading Member – Stampede Capital Limited.

In view of the order passed by Hon' SAT dated July 26, 2021, the trading rights of the member will be restored from 27 July 2021.

For and on behalf of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Srijith Menon Associate Vice President

Telephone No	Email id
1800 266 0050	compliance_mem@nse.co.in

27/07/2021 Notice Number

%PDF-1.4 %����









NOTICES

Notice No. 20210727-2 Notice Date 27 Jul 2021
Category Others Segment General

Subject Enablement of Trading Member Stampede Capital Ltd. (Clg. No. 6479)

Content

This has with reference to the Exchange Notice No. 20210714-28 dated July 14, 2021 regarding the expulsion of Trading Member Stampede Capital Ltd.

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that pursuant to restoration of trading right of Trading Member, Stampede Capital Ltd. by NSE vide their circular no. 69/2021 dated July 26, 2021 w.e.f. July 27, 2021, the Exchange has enabled the trading member of Stampede Capital Ltd. (Clg. No. 6479) w.e.f. July 27, 2021.

Trading Members and Investors are advised to take note of the same.

Usha Sharma Hemant Dharap

General Manager Deputy General Manager

Brokers Supervision, Membership Compliance & Membership Compliance &

& Investor Services Investor Services

Site optimized for IE8 & above, resolution 1024 X 768 & above. | <u>Disclaimer</u> | <u>Sitemap</u>

Copyright@ 2015. All Rights Reserved. BSE Ltd. (22)

Seize the right opportunity

Indian Commodity Exchange Limited

main commounty Exchange Emilieu

Date: July 27, 2021

Dept.: Membership

Circular No.: ICEX/MEM/2021/1566

Subject: Enablement of Trading Right of Trading Member - Stampede Capital Limited

In terms of the provisions of the Rules, Bye-Laws and Regulations of the Exchange and in continuation to Exchange Circular Ref. No: ICEX/MEM/2021/1543 dated July 15, 2021, members of the Exchange are hereby notified as under:

Pursuant to the restoration of trading right of Trading Member, Stampede Capital Limited by National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide their circular no. 69/2021 dated July 26, 2021, the Exchange has enabled the trading right of Stampede Capital Limited (Member ID – 2085) with immediate effect.

Members are requested to kindly take a note of the above.

For any clarification, members may contact on 022-40381555/40381556 or fax no. 022-40381512 or send an email at membership@icexindia.com

For and on behalf of Indian Commodity Exchange Limited

Praveen Acharya Chief Manager



Date: July 27, 2021

Ref No. MSE/MEM/1015/2021/838

To,
Stampede Capital Limited
Mr. Venkateshwarlu Ambala
Royal Pavilion Apartment H No 6-3-787 Block A,
Flat No 1003 Ameerpet,
Hyderabad – 500016. Telangana.

Tel No. 091-040-23540764/765

Kind Attn: Mr. Venkateshwarlu Ambala

Dear Sir,

Sub: Restoration of trading rights of M/s Stampede Capital Limited

Pursuant to restoration of trading rights of M/s Stampede Capital Limited by National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. vide Circular Ref. No. 69/2021 (download ref no NSE/COMP/49048 dated July 26, 2021 in view of the order passed by Hon' SAT dated July 26, 2020, the Exchange has restored the trading rights of M/s Stampede Capital Limited w.e.f. July 27, 2021.

Request you to kindly take note of the same.

For and on behalf of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Sd/-

Mahendra Choudhari AVP - Membership Department